

Supervisor:

Town Board Member:

Town of Oneonta **TOWN BOARD Special Meeting** December 03, 2024 5:00pm

The special meeting of the Oneonta Town Board was held on December 03, 2024, with the following members present:

Randal I. Mowers

Brett Holleran

| Town Board M<br>Town Board M<br>Town Board M<br>Town Clerk:   | ember:   | Patricia           | erke<br>J. Thompson<br>a Riddell Kent<br>. Pereira       | (ABSENT)   |  |  |
|---|--|--------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Others present: Joseph N  | Л. Camarata.   |                    |  |  |  |  |
| Whereas the new mem<br>Now therefore be it r<br>immediately.  | ard votes to approve the<br>ober will replace Skylar J.<br>resolved that JMC will ac | Thomps<br>It as Co | ment of Joseph <i>I</i><br>son (SJT);<br>uncilperson for | by RM, seconded by PRK; M. Camarata (JMC); the remainder of an unexpired term, effective at to a vote, and upon roll call, the vote was as |  |  |
| Randal I. Mowers Brett D. Holleran Patricia Riddell Kent Kim Fierke Skylar J. Thompson  | Supervisor Board Member Board Member Board Member Board Member                       | X<br>X             | NAY ————————————————————————————————————                 |  |  |  |
| VOTE AYES   | on was thereupon declar<br>(4)   | eu uuig            | auopteu.   | MOTION CARRIED   |  |  |
| RESOLUTION 2024-0117 (05:22) Motion by PRK, Seconded by RM; Whereas the Town Board votes for adjournment; Now therefore be it resolved that the Town Board of Oneonta shall under the authority given; and having no further business, shall adjourn the meeting. |  |                    |  |  |  |  |
|   |  | AYE                | NAY  |  |  |  |
| Randal I. Mowers  | Supervisor   | X                  |  |  |  |  |
| Brett D. Holleran   | Board Member   | X                  |  | 1 of 2   |  |  |

| Patricia Riddell Kent | Board Member         | X                     |                |
|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| Kim Fierke            | Board Member         | X                     |                |
| Joseph M. Camarata    | Board Member         | X                     |                |
| The foregoing resolu  | tion was thereupon d | eclared duly adopted. |                |
| VOTE AYES             | S (5) AIF            |                       | MOTION CARRIED |

Respectfully submitted, Ryan F. Pereira Town Clerk